

EXTRACT OF ORDER SHEET

ST 03 (11) 15

Order no. 54 dated 24.07.2023

Today is fixed for personal appearance of IO of this case and for evidence. IO of this case ex SI Tapash Majumdar is present today before this court. It is informed by Ld. PP in charge that he has retired from service.

No witness is present.

All the 4 accused persons are absent by filing petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. Heard both sides. Prayer is allowed.

This is Mandirbazar PS case 99 of 2010. As IO of this case has retired from service OC of PS Mandirbazar is directed to appear before this court on next date and to ensure service of summon issued upon CSW 11 and 12 with further direction to ensure appearance of the witnesses before this court.

**Inform.**

Issue summon to CSW 12 and 14.

IO of this case who is present before this court today is directed to appear on next date.

To 09.10.2023 for personal appearance of OC of PS Mandirbazar and evidence.

Sd/-

Memo no.

dt

Copy forwarded to OC of PS Mandirbazar  
for necessary action

