

ST 03 (11) 15

Order no. 55 dt 09.10.23

Out of 4 accused persons on c/b, 2 are present by filing hazira and rest 2 are absent by filing petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. PP in charge is present. Heard. Prayer is allowed.

Witness hazira is filed for ASI Gobinda Ray who is examined as PW 11 and discharged after cross examination.

No other witness is present. Case is adjourned. The signatures of PW 11 in exhibit 4 and 3 are marked as exhibit P-2/3 and 3/2.

IO of this case is present but CSW Doctor is absent. IO is directed to be present on next date.

Issue summon to Doctor.

To 20.02.24 for evidence.

